

CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287

GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

PSPL/SE/PC/2020-21

16th April, 2021

Online filing at www.listing.bseindia.com

To,
The General Manager
DCS-CRD
BSE Ltd.
Rotunda Building
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 541347 Symbol: PARVATI ISIN: INE295Z01015

Sub: Certificate for Compliance of Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter/half year ended 31st March, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter/half year ended 31st March, 2021 based on the certificate (enclosed herewith) received from our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent M/S. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

You are requested to please take on record our above said documents for your reference.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully
For, Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

POONAM Digitally signed by POONAM CHOUKSEY Date: 2021.04.16 20:05:10 +05'30'

POONAM CHOUKSEY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO.:02110270

Encl.: a/a

C.C.To,
National Securities Depository Limited
Trade World, "A" Wing, 4" Floor
Kamala Mills Compound
Senapati Bapat Marg Lower parel,
Mumbai — 400 013

To,
Central Depository Services (India) Limited
Marathon Futures, A-Wing
25'hFloor, N.M. Joshi Marg
Lower parel,
Mumbai — 400 013



Date: 12.04.2021

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

To,
Company Secretary
Parvati Sweetners & Powers Limited

<u>Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.</u>

Dear Sir,

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended 31st March, 2021, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within 15 days. We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Assistant Vice President - Client Relations